CARCASS ANIMALS
PREMIUMS: 157-§10, 2NP-$8, 379-$6, 4th-$4, 5t-$2

money.

Exhibitors may exhibit one animal in the carcass show.

Purebred and cross bred animals will compete in the same classes.

The same weight restraints as market animals will apply.

All animals found to be cryptorchid upon slaughter will be disqualified for prize

All animals will be ultrasounded. The goat and lamb champions will be determined

by the ultrasound results. The steer and swine will also be judged on the rail. The
champion for these two species will be determined by the results on the rail.

7200
7201
7202
7203
7204
7205

Light weight carcass steer
Medium weight carcass steer
Heavy weight carcass steer
Light weight carcass lamb
Medium weight carcass lamb
Heavy weight carcass lamb

7206
7207
7208
7209
7210
7211

Light weight carcass swine
Medium weight carcass swine
Heavy weight carcass swine
Light weight carcass goat
Medium weight carcass goat
Heavy weight carcass goat



