## **CARCASS ANIMALS**

PREMIUMS: 1<sup>ST</sup>-\$10, 2<sup>ND</sup>-\$8, 3<sup>rd</sup>-\$6, 4<sup>th</sup>-\$4, 5<sup>th</sup>-\$2

- 1. Exhibitors may exhibit one animal in the carcass show.
- 2. Purebred and cross bred animals will compete in the same classes.
- 3. The same weight restraints as market animals will apply.
- 4. All animals found to be cryptorchid upon slaughter will be disqualified for prize money.
- 5. All animals will be ultrasounded. The goat and lamb champions will be determined by the ultrasound results. The steer and swine will also be judged on the rail. The champion for these two species will be determined by the results on the rail.

7200	Light weight carcass steer	7206	Light weight carcass swine
7201	Medium weight carcass steer	7207	Medium weight carcass swine
7202	Heavy weight carcass steer	7208	Heavy weight carcass swine
7203	Light weight carcass lamb	7209	Light weight carcass goat
7204	Medium weight carcass lamb	7210	Medium weight carcass goat
7205	Heavy weight carcass lamb	7211	Heavy weight carcass goat